

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14415/2017

YOGENDRA SAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDESHWAR SAH @ CHANDESHWAR

PRASAD (D) THR LRS. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.33422/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION  
APPLN. and IA No.33420/2018-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and OFFICE  
REPORT FOR DIRECTION TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT.)

Date : 28-03-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER  
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Brajesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. A.P. Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara, AOR  
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RLearned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has  
already complied with the Office Report dated 04.01.2018.

Registry to verify and proceed further accordingly.

(POOJA SEHGAL)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(ANJU DUA)  
BRANCH OFFICER