

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14415/2017

YOGENDRA SAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDESHWAR SAH @ CHANDESHWAR PRASAD (D) THR LRS.  
AND ORS.  
(office report for directions )

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Brajesh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara, AOR  
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner.

List this matter after three weeks.

(B.Parvathi)  
Court Master

(Renu Kapoor)  
Branch Officer