

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.14415/2017

YOGENDRA SAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDESHWAR SAH @ CHANDESHWAR PRASAD (D)
THR LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No.33420/2018-Application for substitution
IA No.33422/2018-Application for c/delay in filing substitution
appln.

Date : 25-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Brajesh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara, AOR

Ms. Monisha Handa, Adv.
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR
Mr. Nitish Pathania, Adv.
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe earlier application for substitution which was filed on
5.12.2017 is dismissed as withdrawn.Interlocutory Application No.33420/2018 & 33422/2018

Delay condoned in filing application for substitution.

Abatement, if any, is set aside.

Let notice be issued to the proposed legal heirs of respondent
No.8, returnable in four weeks(POOJA ARORA)
COURT MASTER(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER