

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.16

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14415/2017

YOGENDRA SAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDESHWAR SAH @ CHANDESHWAR PRASAD (D) THR LRS. AND ORS.
Respondent(s)

IA No. 33420/2018 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 13-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Brajesh Kumar, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara, AOR (N.P.)

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR (N.P.)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

None Present.

Issue fresh notice to the proposed Legal representative Nos. (i) & 2(ii) of the deceased respondent No.8 and the unserved respondent Nos. 5 & 7. Steps be taken within four weeks.

Notice could be given dasti as well. Counsels, if any, appointed by respondent nos. 5 & 7, before any forum/Court whose proceedings are pending.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER