

ITEM NO.12

Court 9 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 33420/2018, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 14415/2017

YOGENDRA SAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDESHWAR SAH @ CHANDESHWAR PRASAD
(D) THR LRS. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 33420/2018 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 26-03-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.P. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Brajesh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara, AOR
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the
petitioner to file proof of service in respect of respondent no. 5.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)