

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14415/2017

YOGENDRA SAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDESHWAR SAH @ CHANDESHWAR PRASAD (D)  
THR LRS. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 33420/2018 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 13-09-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Brajesh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara, AOR

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Brajesh Kumar, learned counsel for the petitioner perused the office report dated 11.09.2021, according to which the service is complete in Special Leave Petition as well as on proposed Legal Representatives Nos. 8(i) and 8(ii) of deceased Respondent No.8. There are no objections to the same.

Accordingly, application for substitution is allowed.

(TUSHAR BISHT)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)