

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.16

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14415/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-04-2015 in LPA No. 1263/2001 27-04-2015 in FA No. 555/1975 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

YOGENDRA SAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDESHWAR SAH @ CHANDESHWAR PRASAD  
(D) THR LRS. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Brajesh Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Saurav Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Prasad Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Sachin Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara, AOR  
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR  
Ms. Monisha Handa, Adv.  
Mr. Rajul Shrivastav, Adv.  
Mr. Anubhav Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Sthavi Asthana, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Post for final disposal on 02.04.2024.

(KAPIL TANDON)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)